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Erfan chairs the meeting. Equality statement  

2. Last meeting’s minutes discussion and approval 

Time: 4:07pm 

Motion to accept the minutes - Aysan accepted, Seconded by Razieh 

3.Revisions, additions, deletions, and approval of agenda 

Time: 4:15 pm 

The meeting was held both in person and virtually. Online attendees had the right to nominate anyone from the people 

present in the meeting room. For voting Simply Voting platform was used to maintain secret ballot, both for online and 

in-person attendees. 

Motion to accept the agenda – Amin accepted, Seconded by Mohadeseh 
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Attendees 

  Razieh Fereidoun Rajabi rfereido@lakeheadu.ca, 

Erfan Azimi Bizaki eazimib1@lakeheadu.ca, 

  Soorena Azarhazin sazarhaz@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Aziminezhad Mehran mazimine@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Kaviani Mohadeseh mkaviani@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Amirhossein Fardi afardi@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Aysan Gholamiasgarabadtapeh agholami@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Samira Hedayatpour shedayat@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Allazem Ahmed aallazem@lakeheadu.ca, 
  Sana Sharif ssharif@lakeheadu.ca, 
 Alaa Maali amaali@lakeheadu.ca, 
 Amir Ali aali23@lakeheadu.ca, 
 Melika Afshari mafshari@lakeheadu.ca, 
 Milad Rasoulikhatir mrasoul2@lakeheadu.ca, 

 Yegana Azizli  yazizli@lakeheadu.ca, 
Sergey Dubrovskiy sdubrovs@lakeheadu.ca, 
Ahmed Allazem  aallazem@lakeheadu.ca, 
Shuo Yu syu22@lakeheadu.ca, 
Salman Fadl Elmola sfadlel@lakeheadu.ca, 
Mustavi Ibne Masum mmasum@lakeheadu.ca, 
Thenukan Pathmanathan tpathma1@lakeheadu.ca, 

Tristen Brown tabrown3@lakeheadu.ca, 
Mahi Kazemi mkazemi7@lakeheadu.ca, 
 

1. Call To Order 

Time: 4:00pm 

mailto:rfereido@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:eazimib1@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:sazarhaz@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:mazimine@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:afardi@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:agholami@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:shedayat@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:aallazem@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:ssharif@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:amaali@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:aali23@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:mafshari@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:mrasoul2@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:yazizli@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:sdubrovs@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:aallazem@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:syu22@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:sfadlel@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:mmasum@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:tpathma1@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:tabrown3@lakeheadu.ca
mailto:mkazemi7@lakeheadu.ca


October 3rd, 2025 

CUPE Local 3905 
Lakehead University Annual Gathering Meeting Minutes 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 

4. Reports 

Time: 4:20 pm 

Secretary-Treasurer’s Report: Razieh shares the financial report 

at                 4:20 pm Mohadeseh presents the Budget Committee report. 

 

4:23 pm Motion to accept the budget as amended. Moved by Amir, Seconded by Soorena. All in favors. 
  

President’s Report: 

Mehran chaired the meeting. 
4:35pm Motion to accept. Moved by Mohadeseh, seconded by Hoang. All in favor. 
 

5. Election  

Time: 4:38 pm 

4:38 pm: There three people who stood for Vice President position. Mohadeseh, Salman and Ahmed. At 5:59pm Ahmed 
was elected for the position. 
 
5:10 pm: There were two people who stood for the Secretary Treasurer position, Amir Hossein and Salman. At 6:15pm, 
Amir Hossein was selected for the position. 
 
5:20pm Motion to accept. Moved by Aysan, seconded by Razieh. All in favor. 

 

Next Meeting Time Venue 

TBD 

MEETING ADJOURNED at 6:12 pm 



October 3rd, 2025 

CUPE Local 3905 
Lakehead University Annual Gathering Meeting Minutes 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 


